P. O. Box 3579 Midland, Texas 79702

OPERATOR Spectrum 7 Energy Corp. ADDRESS P. O. Box 10626, Midland, TX 79702

LEASE NAME Mobil State

WELL NUMBER 1

LLL NUMBER ____

LOCATION 1980'FSL & 1980'FEL, Section 2, T-20-S, R-34-E, Lea County, New Mexico

	ANGLE	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH	INCLINATION - DEGREES		
422	3/4	5.52	5.52
922	3/4	6.55	12.07
1381	3/4	6.01	18.08
17 4 0	1	6.26	24.34
2225	1	8.46	32.80
2720	3/4	6.48	39.28
3194	3/4	6.20	45.48
3545	1 1/4	7.66	53.14
4030	1	8.46	61.60
4380	1/2	3.06	64.66
4854	1/4	2.07	66.73
5346	· 1	8.59	75.32
5714	1/2	3.21	78.53
6210	3/4	6.49	85.02
6694	3/4	6.34	91.36
7161	1/2	4.08	95.44
7650	1	8.53	103.97
7929	1	4.87	108.84
8429	1	8.73	117.57
9056	1	10.94	128.51
9560	I	8.79	137.30
9604	3 /4	.58	137.88
10,077	1	8.25	146.13
10,560	1 1/4	10.54	156.67
10,800	1	4.19	160.86

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

.:

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

Sann W. Chapell Vice Presiden Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AMILA (Lughe AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>30th</u> day of <u>May</u> 1985.

Lughes

Pamela A. Hughes Notary Public in and for the County of